

August 14, 2024

The Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	The Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051
BSE Scrip Code: 532341	NSE Symbol: IZMO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR'), the Board of Directors of Izmo Limited ('Company') at its Meeting held on Monday, August 12, 2024 considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Further, pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI LODR, the extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended June 30, 2024 has been published by the Company in "Financial Express" (English Edition) and "Vishwavani" (Kannada Edition) newspapers on Wednesday, August 14, 2024. Copies of the same are attached for your information and record,

Furthermore, in terms of provisions of Regulation 46 of SEBI LODR, the aforesaid Financial Results are also uploaded on the website of the Company ie. www.izmoltd.com.

You are requested to take the above information on your record and disseminate the same.

We request you to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

for **IZMO Limited**

Sonal Jaju*Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**Encl: As above***izmo Ltd.**177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area,
Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore-560 076, India

www.izmoltd.com

CIN: L72200KA1995PLC018734



MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED

Registered office : 4/5, 1ST FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002
 Phone : 011-40081800, Website: www.maanaluminium.com,
 Email : info@maanaluminium.in CIN : L30007DL2003PLC214485

Extract of statement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year Ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
		(unaudited)	(Audited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations gross	17,678	23,740	20,736	95,303	
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	446	975	1,357	4,397	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	446	975	1,357	4,397	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339	728	1,015	3,275	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	331	731	1,004	3,281	
6	Equity share capital	2,704	2,704	2,704	2,704	
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each Basic & Diluted EPS	0.63	1.35	1.88	6.05	

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 (Ravinder Nath Jain)
Chairman and Managing Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: August 13, 2024
 DIN: 00801000

RACE ECO CHAIN LIMITED

Registered Office : Shop No. 37, Shanker Market, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001, India
 Corporate Office : 56/33, Site-IV Industrial Area Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201010, India
 CIN : L37100DL1999PLC102506, Website: www.racecochain.com; Email: contactus@racecochain.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2024 (Amount in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	8,659.37	8,577.86	11,077.60	34,818.00
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.45	39.41	128.99	272.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.45	39.41	128.99	272.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.34	11.40	90.83	154.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.34	11.40	90.83	154.70
6	*Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,643.22	1,643.22	1,643.22	1,643.22
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.06	0.07	0.55	0.94

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of the Exchanges as well as on the Company's website at www.racecochain.com.
 2) The Key Standalone Financial information for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2024 are given below.

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Turnover	8,632.16	7,991.31	11,077.60	33,971.27
2	Profit Before tax	57.30	44.92	128.99	270.10
3	Profit After tax	36.19	23.62	90.83	156.72

By order of the Board For Race Eco Chain Limited
 Sd/-
 Shiwati Gandhi
Company Secretary
 Place : Ghaziabad
 Dated: 13.08.2024

MONIND LIMITED

Corporate Office : Monnet House, 11 Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash Part II, New Delhi - 110048
 Regd. Office : Block-7, Room No. 78, Deen dayal awas, Kabir Nagar, Raipur, Raipur-492099 (Chhattisgarh)
 Tel. No. 011-29223112 e-mail : isc_mind@monnetgroup.com
 website: www.monnetgroup.com CIN : L51103CT1982PLC009717

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
		Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (gross)	-	-	-	-	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.76)	(56.21)	(23.75)	(197.14)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.76)	(56.21)	(23.75)	(197.14)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(65.76)	(56.21)	(23.75)	(197.14)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(65.76)	(56.21)	(23.75)	(197.14)	
6	Equity Share Capital	368.13	368.13	368.13	368.13	
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	(13,785.22)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.79)	(1.53)	(0.65)	(5.36)	
		(1.79)	(1.53)	(0.65)	(5.36)	

Note: 1) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 13th August, 2024 and then approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th August, 2024.
 2) The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.monnetgroup.com

For MONIND LIMITED
 (MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA)
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & CFO
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 13.08.2024

PLATINUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Platinum Industries Private Limited)
 CIN: U24299MH2020PLC341637
 Registered Office: Unit No. 841, 4th Floor, Solitaire Corporate Park-8, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 093 Maharashtra India
 Tel No. 22-4973818/22-28390688, Email: info@platinumindustriestd.com, Website: www.platinumindustriestd.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Millions)

S.N.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1026.55	803.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.96	150.07	150.82	584.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.96	150.07	150.82	584.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	177.38	107.09	113.95	435.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	178.25	99.56	115.75	429.05
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	549.25	549.25	402.53	549.25
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2762.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	3.19	2.36	2.86	10.55
a. Basic:		3.19	2.36	2.86	10.55
b. Diluted:		3.19	2.36	2.86	10.55

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Millions)

S.N.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations (net)	859.07	731.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.77	147.77	151.57	583.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.77	147.77	151.57	583.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.98	105.64	113.80	433.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	172.03	105.76	115.60	437.47
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	549.25	549.25	402.53	549.25
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2729.19
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	3.11	2.34	2.83	10.45
a. Basic:		3.11	2.34	2.83	10.45
b. Diluted:		3.11	2.34	2.83	10.45

Notes: 1) The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on August 12, 2024. The Statutory auditors of the Company carried out a unaudited review for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.
 2) The above are an extracts of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Company's website at www.platinumindustriestd.com and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Platinum Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Krishna Dushyant Rana
Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 12, 2024
 DIN : 02071912



STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

Registered Office : DJ-1210, 12th Floor, DLF Tower-B, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025
 Website : www.stlfasteners.com, E-mail: csec@stlfasteners.com
 CIN: L29222DL1979PLC009668

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	16,292.55	16,702.88	14,863.93	61,369.79	28,366.32	27,100.05	22,282.30	93,851.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,546.44	1,610.70	1,111.73	5,174.69	2,393.12	2,131.74	1,714.66	7,180.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,546.44	1,610.70	1,091.34	5,214.40	2,393.12	2,131.74	1,694.27	7,219.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,141.44	1,200.63	809.31	3,884.53	1,840.86	1,625.04	1,306.77	5,536.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,125.58	911.16	809.10	3,538.31	1,824.66	1,332.42	1,306.77	5,188.88
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	42,442.02	-	-	-	43,990.37
8	"Earnings Per Share (₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)"								
	Basic	3.17	3.33	2.25	10.78	5.11	4.51	3.63	15.37
	Diluted	3.16	3.33	2.25	10.77	5.09	4.51	3.63	15.35

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.stlfasteners.com).
 - The standalone & consolidated financial results of Sterling Tools Limited ("holding Company") for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 13th August 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Holding Company have conducted a limited review of these Consolidated Financial Results.
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The Board of Directors of the Holding Company had considered and approved the amalgamation of Haryana Ispat Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary by way of a scheme of amalgamation in its meeting dated 1st February 2024. Thereafter, the scheme has been filed at the Delhi Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("the NCLT") and the approval of the NCLT is awaited.
 - The Holding Company, during the quarter has acquired two wholly owned subsidiaries namely Sterling E-Mobility Private Limited ("SEMP") and Sterling Tech-Mobility Limited ("STML") on 28th June 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sterling Tools Limited
 Sd/-
 Atul Aggarwal
Managing Director
 Din No : 00125825

izmo Ltd.

Driving Revenue

Operating Revenue up 15%*

Net Profit up 20%*

Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30-06-2024

Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter 30-06-2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2023	
		1	Revenue from Operation	4,758.01	5,028.84	4,149.16	18,674.83
2	Other Income	78.44	85.63	100.89	334.27	353.18	
3	Total Income	4,836.45	5,114.47	4,250.05	19,009.10	15,735.87	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	602.75	903.74	501.09	2,605.06	2,001.64	
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	10.18	-	10.18	4.25	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	602.75	913.92	501.09	2,615.24	2,005.89	
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,414.80	1,411.36	1,342.19	1,411.36	1,339.16	
8	Reserves	29,884.84	29,233.89	26,502.03	29,233.89	25,951.88	
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)						
	(a) Basic	4.27	6.40	3.73	19.30	14.96	
	(b) Diluted	4.27	6.40	3.73	19.30	14.96	

Statement of Stand alone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2023
		1	Revenue from Operation	1,092.74	1,147.03	937.29
2	Other Income	24.62	31.99	22.92	113.50	92.09
3	Total Income	1,117.36	1,179.02	960.21	4,375.44	3,550.51
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	8.44	1.60	7.25	19.07	17.20
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	10.18	-	10.18	4.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	8.44	11.78	7.25	29.25	21.45
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,414.80	1,411.36	1,342.19	1,411.36	1,339.16
8	Reserves	16,552.40	16,495.75	15,856.04	16,495.75	15,799.73
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic	0.06	0.01	0.05	0.14	0.13
	(b) Diluted	0.06	0.01	0.05	0.14	0.13

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.izmoLtd.com.

- Notes to Financial Results:**
- The above Un-audited Q1 results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12-08-2024.
 - Limited Review of the above results has been carried out by the Auditors.
 - Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil, Attended - Nil, Pending - Nil.
 - The Company has added 166 new clients in the US. These included 135 clients for Frog Data, these include CarGurus Inc. and Polk Advertising.
 - Addition to client base in Europe has been 89 clients. This is the highest number of new clients added ever in a quarter in Europe.
 - The Company operates in one reportable segment only.
 - Increase in Share capital by Rs. 3.44 lakhs during Q1 ended 30.06.2024 is on account of allotment of ESOP shares (34,400 shares) to eligible employees.
 - Employee benefit expenses for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 includes Rs. 48.21 lakhs (Q1 ended 30.06.2023: Rs. 49.06 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period.

